Technical Data
Starting Torque Controller Specifications
Bulletin 154
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/global/literature-library/overview.page.
Topic Page
Product Overview 2

2 Rockwell Automation Publication 154-TD001B-EN-P - June 2019
Starting Torque Controller Specifications
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples that are given in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Not all combinations produce a valid catalog number.
Bulletin 154-SP1C 154-TP1C 154-TP2C
Fully solid-state ✓ ✓ ✓
Switching Single-pole Single-pole Double-pole
Phase voltage Single Three Three
Operational voltage range 100…240V AC (- 15%, +10%) 200…600V AC (-15%, +10%) 200…600V AC (-15%, +10%)
Rated operational current 12/16/25 A, AC53a 12/16/25 A, AC53a 12/16/25 A, AC53a
Max. rated current 25 A, up to 600V AC 25 A, up to 600V AC 25 A, up to 600V AC
Control supply voltage 24V AC/DC, 100…240V AC 24V AC/DC, 100…240V AC 24V AC/DC, 100…240V AC
Integrated varistor (MOV) protection ✓ ✓ ✓
Snubber across switched phases ✓ ✓ ✓
Required electrical isolation No Yes No
Adjustable start ramp time 0.5…5 s 0.5…5 s 0.5…5 s
Adjustable starting torque 0…80% 0…80% 0…80%
Status indication via light-emitting diode (LED)
Supply
Ramp ✓ ✓ ✓
Over-temperature alarm ✓ ✓ ✓
Soft start ✓ ✓ ✓
Soft Stop — — —
Overload Relay Compatibility
Solid-state ✓ ✓ ✓
Bimetal ✓ ✓ ✓
Auxiliary contacts — — —
Certifications
RoHS ✓ ✓ ✓
China RoHS ✓ ✓ ✓
c-UL-us Listed ✓ ✓ ✓
CE Marked ✓ ✓ ✓
154 – SP1C 12 N A R
a b c d e f
a b c d e f
Bulletin Number Type of Motor and Control Controller Rating Enclosure Type Rated Voltage Controller Rating
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
154 Starting Torque Controller
SP1C 1-phase motor,
one control phase
12 12 A N Open/none A 230V AC R 24V AC, 24V DC
16 16 A C 600V AC D 100…240V AC
TP1C 3-phase motor,
one control phase
25 25 A
TP2C 3-phase motor,
two control phases
Rockwell Automation Publication 154-TD001B-EN-P - June 2019 3
Starting Torque Controller Specifications
Product Selection
The tables in this section list selection information for the STC. You will need to provide separate overcurrent protection. Upstream protection may
be either a bimetal or solid-state (E1 Plus™) overload or a 140M Motor protection circuit breaker. You can also use downstream protection with a
self-protected motor. A contactor is recommended but not required because other motor disconnecting means are available.
Single-phase Controllers with One Control Phase
Three-phase Controllers with One Control Phase
Three-phase Controllers with Two Control Phases
Accessories
Current Rating [A]
Rated Power @ 40 °C (104 °F) Control Voltage
115V 230V 24V AC/DC 100…240V AC
Hp kW Hp kW Cat. No. Cat. No.
12 0.5 0.55 5 1.1 154-SP1C12NAR 154-SP1C12NAD
16 0.5 0.75 2 1.5 154-SP1C16NAR 154-SP1C16NAD
25 1 1.5 3 3 154-SP1C25NAR 154-SP1C25NAD
Current Rating [A]
Rated Power @ 40 °C (104 °F) Control Voltage
220V 400V 460V 575V 24V AC/DC 100…240V AC
Hp kW Hp kW Hp kW Hp kW Cat. No. Cat. No.
12 3 3 5 5.5 7.5 6.3 10 6.3 154-TP1C12NCR 154-TP1C12NCD
16 5 4 7.5 7.5 10 7.5 10 7.5 154-TP1C16NCR 154-TP1C16NCD
25 7.5 6.3 10 11 15 13 20 15 154-TP1C25NCR 154-TP1C25NCD
Current Rating [A]
Rated Power @ 40 °C (104 °F) Control Voltage